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DIVISION | NEIGHBORHOOD | UNITS OFFICER NAME Contact Info
NORTHERN 110

Bay Ho, Bay Park, Clairemont Mesa East, Clairemont Mesa West, North 
Clairemont, University City

Brown, Anderson
anbrown@pd.sandiego.gov 

858.552.1703

NORTHERN 120
La Jolla, Mission Bay, Mission Beach, Pacific Beach, Torrey Pines

Cairns, Tom
TCairns@pd.sandiego.gov 

858.552.1700
NORTHEASTERN 230

Carmel Mountain, Rancho Bernardo, Rancho Penasquitos, Sabre Springs, San 
Pasqual

Dragt, Julie
jdragt@pd.sandiego.gov

858.538.8007

NORTHEASTERN 240
Mira Mesa, Miramar, Miramar Ranch North, Rancho Encantada, Scripps Ranch

Santos, Christina
csantos@pd.sandiego.gov

858.538.8028

EASTERN 310
Birdland, Kearny Mesa, Mission Valley East, Qualcomm, Serra Mesa, Tierrasanta

Gibson, David
dkgibson@pd.sandiego.gov

858.495.7919

EASTERN 320
Allied Gardens, College East, College West, Del Cerro, Grantville, Lake Murray, 

San Carlos
Steffen, John

jmsteffen@pd.sandiego.gov
858.495.7971

SOUTHEASTERN 430
Alta Vista, Bay Terraces, Broadway Heights, Emerald Hills, Encanto, Jamacha 

Lomita, Oak Park, O'Farrell, Paradise Hills, Skyline, Valencia Park
Jones, Christopher

jonescl@pd.sandiego.gov
619.527.3507

SOUTHEASTERN 440
Chollas View, Lincoln Park, Mountain View, Mt Hope, Ridgeview/Webster, 

Shelltown, Southcrest
Luzuriaga, Omar

oluzuriaga@pd.sandiego.gov
619.527.3532

CENTRAL 510 | 520 | 530
Barrio Logan, Golden Hill, Grant Hill, Logan Heights, Sherman Heights, South 
Park, Stockton, Core-Columbia, Cortez, East Village, Gaslamp, Harborview, 

Horton Plaza, Little Italy, Marina, Park West, Petco Park, Balboa Park

Turner, Larry
Tavares, Expedy

leturner@pd.sandiego.gov
619.744.9514

etavares@pd.sandiego.gov
619.744.9516

WESTERN 610 | 620
La Playa, Loma Portal, Midway District, Ocean Beach, Point Loma Heights, 

Roseville/Fleet Ridge, Sunset Cliffs, Wooded Area, Hillcrest, Linda Vista, 
Midtown, Mission Hills, Mission Valley West, Morena, Old Town, University 

Heights

Surwilo, David
Hayes, Michael

dsurwilo@pd.sandiego.gov
619.692.4858

mfhayes@pd.sandiego.gov
619.692.4821

SOUTHERN 710
Border, Otay Mesa, San Ysidro, Tijuana River Valley

Lacarra, Carlos
clacarra@pd.sandiego.gov

619.424.0440
SOUTHERN 720

Egger Highlands, Nestor, Ocean Crest, Otay Mesa West, Palm City
Edington, Carlos

cedington@pd.sandiego.gov
619.424.0222

MID CITY 810
Adams North, Burlingame, Normal Heights, North Park

Hall, Jenny
jmason@pd.sandiego.gov

619.516.3009
MID CITY 820

Chollas Creek, Colina Del Sol, El Cerrito, Fox Canyon, Islenair, Kensington, 
Redwood Village, Rolando, Rolando Park, Talmadge

Hoskins, Terry
thoskins@pd.sandiego.gov

619.516.3091

MID CITY 830
Azalea/Hollywood Park, Castle, Cherokee Point, Corridor, Fairmount Park, 

Fairmount Village, Swan Canyon, Teralta East, Teralta West
Martinez, Serafina

martinezs@pd.sandiego.gov
619.516.3003

NORTHWESTERN 930
Black Mountain Ranch, Carmel Valley, Del Mar Heights, North City, Sorrento 

Valley, Torrey Highlands, Torrey Preserve
Briggs, John

jbriggs@pd.sandiego.gov
858.523.7031

TRAFFIC DIVISION
Traffic Grants | Outreach

Perdue, John
Obregon, Anthony

jperdue@pd.sandiego.gov
858.495.7931

aobregon@pd.sandiego.gov
858.495.7822

NEIGHBORHOOD POLICING DIVISION
NPT | HOT | Get It Done App

Luellen, John
jluellen@pd.sandiego.gov

858.552.1659
NEIGHBORHOOD POLICING DIVISION

Crime Prevention Unit | Crime Free Multi Housing (CFMH)
Roman, Louie

lroman@pd.sandiego.gov
619.531.2858
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